**Bid Summary** 

Agency: City of Arcata

**Project:** Redwood Park Improvement Project Phase I (2023)

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, March 23, 2023

11 a.m.

				RAO Cor	nstruction	GR Sund	dberg	Mercer-Fraser	cer-Fraser Company		Mercer-Fraser Company MCI Constructi		struction	tion Hooven & Co Inc	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units												
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,820.00	\$16,820.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		
6	Earthwork (90 CY of cut/ 120 CY of fill)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00		
7	Miscellaneous Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
8	Class II Aggregate Base (Sub base preparation)	223	CY	\$150.00	\$33,450.00	\$136.00	\$30,328.00	\$165.00	\$36,795.00	\$100.00	\$22,300.00	\$134.00	\$29,882.00		
9	Park Underdrain System	656	LF	\$75.00	\$49,200.00	\$56.00	\$36,736.00	\$45.00	\$29,520.00	\$53.00	\$34,768.00	\$49.00	\$32,144.00		
11	Minor Concrete - 4" Thick Sidewalk (includes thickened edge)	4,400	SF	\$14.00	\$61,600.00	\$26.00	\$114,400.00	\$13.00	\$57,200.00	\$15.00	\$66,000.00	\$22.00	\$96,800.00		
12	Minor Concrete - 6" Thick ADA Parking Stall	380	SF	\$21.00	\$7,980.00	\$31.50	\$11,970.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$22.00	\$8,360.00		
13	Root Barrier	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00		
14	Truncated Domes	110	SF	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$56.00	\$6,160.00	\$3.50	\$385.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00		
15	Resetting Drinking Fountain and Drain System	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
16	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping	120	LF	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00		
17	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	30	SF	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$177.00	\$5,310.00		
18	Salvage and Reinstall (E) Roadside Sign	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
Total Base Bid As Written on Submitted Bid Schedule					\$265,940.00		289,264.00		\$269,160.00		\$208,538.00		\$275,306.00		
	Actual Total Base Bid (Calculated based on submitted unit price for each item.)				\$265,940.00		\$289,264.00		\$269,160.00		\$208,538.00		\$275,306.00		

## Additive Alternative #1

Item No.	Description	prox. Quant	t Units	RAO Construction		GR Sundberg		Mercer-Fraser Company		MCI Construction		Hooven & Co Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AA#1	Class II Aggregate Base (Material + Delivery Only)(Track Base)	425	CY	\$60.00	\$25,500.00	\$43.00	\$18,275.00	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$45.00	\$19,125.00	\$69.00	\$29,325.00
AA#2	Class II Aggregate Base (Installation Only)(Track Base)	425	CY	\$70.00	\$29,750.00	\$39.00	\$16,575.00	\$22.00	\$9,350.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$75.00	\$31,875.00
AA#3	Class II Aggregate Base (Material + Delivery Only)(Track Features)	350	CY	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
AA#4	Class II Aggregate Base (Installation Only)(Track Features)	350	CY	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$91.00	\$31,850.00
AA#5	Hot Mix Asphalt (Material + Delivery Only) (Track Surface)	70	TN	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$197.00	\$13,790.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$225.00	\$15,750.00
AA#6	Hot Mix Asphalt (Installation Only) (Track Surface)	70	TN	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$412.00	\$28,840.00	\$244.00	\$17,080.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$122.00	\$8,540.00
AA#7	Earthwork	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
AA#8	Storm Drain Pipe (12" CPP)	70	LF	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$66.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$171.00	\$11,970.00
AA#9	Storm Drain Pipe (6" Perforated)	70	LF	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$66.00	\$4,620.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.00	\$154.00	\$10,780.00
AA#10	Washed Drain Rock	10	CY	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$405.00	\$4,050.00
AA#11	Fencing (Split Rail)	50	FL	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$139.00	\$6,950.00
	Total Additive Alternative #1 as Written on Submitted Bid Schedule						\$144,930.00		\$121,460.00		\$140,465.00		\$193,390.00
	Actual Total Additive Alternative #1 (Calculated on submitted unit price for each item)						\$144,930.00		\$121,460.00		\$140,465.00		\$193,390.00

GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Additive Alternative #1)	\$451,590.00	\$434,194.00	\$390,620.00	\$349,003.00	\$468,696.00